including but not limited to design, fabrication, transportation and installation, in an amount acceptable and
approved by the City’s Risk Manager. The City shall be shown as an additional insured for general liability.

ARTICLE II. COMPENSATION 

A. PAYMENT SCHEDULE

1. The City shall pay the Artist a fixed fee of $168,000.00 (One Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Dollars)
which shall constitute full compensation for all services and materials to be performed and furnished
by the Artist under this Agreement.

2. The $168,000.00 fee shall be paid in the following phases with each installment except the Phase I